### 181567

# CH \$65.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pennsylvania Crusher Corporation		12/07/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Terrasource Global Corporation
Street Address:	100 N. BROADWAY
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63102
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1815679	PENNSYLVANIA
Registration Number:	0997887	KOAL-KING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2027395517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5517

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com, cklein@morganlewis.com,

chimmelfarb@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Carole R. Klein

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole R. Klein
Signature:	/Carole R. Klein/

Date:	11/15/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger Certificate#page1.tif source=Merger Certificate#page2.tif	

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PENNSYLVANIA CRUSHER

CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PENNSYLVANIA CRUSHER

CORPORATION" TO "TERRASOURCE GLOBAL CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 5:51

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2105312 8100

121312543

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0048439

DATE: 12-10-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:55 PM 12/07/2012 FILED 05:51 PM 12/07/2012 SRV 121312543 - 2105312 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the

State of Delaware does hereby certify:

Pennsylvanja Crusher Corporation

**RECORDED: 11/15/2013** 

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of

anging the Article thereof numbered "_FIRST_" so follows:		
FIRST: The name of the corporation is TerraSor	urce Global Corporation (the "Corporation").	
of the General Corporation Law of the State of D		
of the General Corporation Law of the State of D hares as required by statute were voted in favor of IRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in a	nd held upon notice in accordance with Section Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of the amendment. Accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of	
of the General Corporation Law of the State of Dehares as required by statute were voted in favor of IRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in a General Corporation Law of the State of Delaward WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has cau	nd held upon notice in accordance with Section Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of the amendment.  Accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of e.	
of the General Corporation Law of the State of Dehares as required by statute were voted in favor of IRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in a General Corporation Law of the State of Delaward WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has cau	ad held upon notice in accordance with Section Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of the amendment.  Accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the edge.	
of the General Corporation Law of the State of Dishares as required by statute were voted in favor of IRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in a General Corporation Law of the State of Delaward WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has cau	ad held upon notice in accordance with Section Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of the amendment.  accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the e.  assed this certificate to be signed	
cof the General Corporation Law of the State of Dishares as required by statute were voted in favor of tird. That said amendment was duly adopted in a General Corporation Law of the State of Delaward WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused the state of December day of	ad held upon notice in accordance with Section Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of the amendment.  Accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the electric details and the section 242 of the electric details are signed and the section 242 of the electric details are signed and the section 242 of the electric details are signed and the section 242 of the electric details are signed at the section 242 of the electric details are signed at the section 242 of the electric details are signed at the electric details are si	S
2 of the General Corporation Law of the State of D shares as required by statute were voted in favor of HRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in a e General Corporation Law of the State of Delaward WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has cause 7th day of December  By	ad held upon notice in accordance with Section Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of the amendment.  accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of e.  used this certificate to be signed	Secre
22 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Deshares as required by statute were voted in favor of HIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in a see General Corporation Law of the State of Delaward WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused as a second corporation for the state of December.  By	ad held upon notice in accordance with Section Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of the amendment.  Accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the electric details and the section 242 of the electric details are signed this certificate to be signed at the section 242 of the electric details are signed to the section 242 of the electric details are signed at the section 242 of the electric details are signed to the section 242 of the electric details are signed at the section 242 of the electric details are signed at the section 242 of the electric details are signed at the section 242 of the electric details are signed at the electric details are signed	Secre